504073089 10/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4119756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW WILLIAMS	06/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METASWITCH NETWORKS LTD
Street Address:	100 CHURCH STREET
City:	ENFIELD, MIDDLESEX
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EN2 6BQ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15337816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)795-1311

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sandiego@eip.com

Correspondent Name: EIP US LLP

Address Line 1: 2468 HISTORIC DECATUR ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E2197.USC1W+	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AHSAN IMAM	
SIGNATURE:	/Ahsan Imam/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignmentE2197#page1.tif source=assignmentE2197#page2.tif

PATENT 504073089 REEL: 040512 FRAME: 0174

 Application No.: PCT/G82015/051224
 Docket Number: £3107.WG

 Filing Date: 2015-04-27
 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Matthew Williams c/o Metaswitch Networks Ltd (individual(a) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design and/or discoveries related to MESSAGE PROCESSING (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an international application for Letters Patent has been prepared for filing or has already been filed (as identified above) with a prescribed Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) receiving office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Metaswitch Networks Ltd, a Private Limited Company organized under the laws of England and Wales, with its principal place of business at 100 Church Street, Enfield, Middlesex, EN2 6BQ. United Kingdom (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

PATENT REEL: 040512 FRAME: 0175 Application No.: PCT/GB2015/051224
Filing Dute: 2015-04-27

Lugal Name of Inventor: Mr Matthew Williams
Inventor Signature: M. Made

Witnessed by: ALG > 4.0.0.4657

Docket Number: E2197, Wo Page 2 of 2

Page 2 of 2

Date: 3 7/4 20/5

Witness Name: ALG > 4.0.0.4657

RECORDED: 10/28/2016

PATENT REEL: 040512 FRAME: 0176